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PEOPLE IN POSITIONS OF TRUST: SINGLE POINT OF CONTACTS FOR PARTNER ORGANISATIONS 

Information correct as at: 18.09.24 (Reviewed due August 2025) 

AGENCY NAME CONTACT INFORMATION 

Lancashire County Council:   

• Adults Services Lisa Slack Lisa.slack@lancashire.gov.uk 

PipotReferrals@lancashire.gov.uk 

• Children's Services  
 

Andy Smith Andy.smith@lancashire.gov.uk 

Local Authority Designated Officer (LADO) 
Referral 

Lancashire Constabulary: 

 

Matters involving the conduct of police personnel should be sent to: 

HQ-ProfessionalStandards@lancashire.pnn.police.uk  

• West (Blackpool, Fylde, 
Lancaster and Morecambe) 

Inspector Matt 
Entwistle    

Matt.Entwistle@lancashire.police.uk 

• South (Preston, Leyland, 
Chorley, Skelmersdale and 
Ormskirk) 

Detective Inspector 
Diane Higham 

Diane.Higham@lancashire.police.uk 

• East (Blackburn, Burnley, 
Colne, Accrington, 
Rawtenstall, Darwen, etc.) 

Detective Inspector 
3025 Lisa Craddock   

3025@lancashire.police.uk 

• Multi-agency Safeguarding 
Hub 

Inspector Melissa 
Kelly 

Melissa.Kelly@lancashire.police.uk 

Lancashire & South Cumbria 
Integrated Care Board 

Kelly Short kelly.short@nhs.net  

Lancashire & South Cumbria NHS 
Foundation Trust (LSCFT) 

Jo Morrison 

Laura Baker 

sg.reviews@lscft.nhs.uk 

 

Lancashire Teaching Hospital Catherine Gregory catherine.gregory2@lthtr.nhs.uk 

East Lancashire Teaching 
Hospital 

Lyndsay Parsons  lyndsay.parsons@elht.nhs.uk 

Mersey and West Lancashire 
Teaching Hospitals 

Sharon Seton Sharon.Seton@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk 

Morecambe Bay Hospital Trust Liz Thompson 

Jane Heath 

Liz.Thompson@mbht.nhs.uk 

Jane.Heath@mbht.nhs.uk 

Copy in Safeguarding@mbht.nhs.uk 

Blackpool Teaching Hospital Paul Corry  paul.corry@nhs.net 
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Mersey Care Foundation Trust Sandra O'Hear 

Sarah Shaw 

Sandra.O'Hear@merseycare.nhs.uk 

sarah.shaw@merseycare.nhs.uk  

North West Ambulance Service TBC safeguarding.team@nwas.nhs.uk 

NHS England Liz Ratcliffe elizabeth.ratcliffe1@nhs.net  

england.northsafeguarding@nhs.net 

Lancashire Fire and Rescue Service Liz Sandiford ElizabethSandiford@lancsfirerescue.org.uk 

Healthwatch Lancashire Lindsay Graham Lindsay@wearepeoplefirst.co.uk 

HMP Services Lancashire Simon Dugdale  simon.dugdale@justice.gov.uk 

National Probation Service Sarah Ward Sarah.Ward@justice.gov.uk 

Active Lancashire Ronan McMahon rmcmahon@activelancashire.org.uk 

CGL Inspire  
(Substance Recovery) 

North & Central 
Lancashire 
Lisa Cochrane 
Jen Cooper 
 
East Lancashire   
Emma Foster 
Jen Cooper 

 
 
Lisa.Cochrane@cgl.org.uk 
Jen.Cooper@cgl.org.uk  
 
 
Emma.Foster@cgl.org.uk 
Jen.Cooper@cgl.org.uk 

District Councils:   

• Burnley Council Vicky White vwhite@burnley.gov.uk 

• Chorley Council Jennifer Mullin jennifer.mullin@chorley.gov.uk 

• Fylde Council Kirstine Riding  kirstine.riding2@fylde.gov.uk 

• Hyndburn Council Kirsten Burnett Kirsten.Burnett@hyndburnbc.gov.uk  

• Lancaster City Council Kirstie Banks-Lyon klyon@lancaster.gov.uk 

• Pendle Council Sarah Astin-Wood sarah.astin-wood@pendle.gov.uk 

• Preston City Council Liz Mossop L.Mossop@preston.gov.uk  

• Ribble Valley Council Mark Beveridge Mark.Beveridge@ribblevalley.gov.uk  

• Rossendale Council Clare Law clarelaw@rossendalebc.gov.uk  

• South Ribble Borough Council Jennifer Mullin Jennifer.mullin@southribble.gov.uk 

• West Lancashire Council Paul Charlson Paul.Charlson@westlancs.gov.uk 

• Wyre Council Mark Broadhurst Mark.broadhurst@wyre.gov.uk 

Registered Care Providers The first point of contact for enquires relating to PIPOT should be 
directed to the Registered Manager in the first instance. 
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